### 502240514 02/22/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hironori Tabata	02/12/2013
Akira Nakasuga	02/13/2013
Norihiro Asai	02/05/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4-4, Nishitemma 2-chome, Kita-ku
City:	Osaka-city, Osaka
State/Country:	Japan
Postal Code:	530-8565

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13818553

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025301281

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2025301280

Email: lcheng@chenglawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Lee Cheng

Address Line 1: 1100 17TH STREET N.W. STE 310

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MIY-0355

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lee Cheng

Total Attachments: 1

source=MIY-0355\_Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029860 FRAME: 0310 13818553

CH \$40.00

502240514

<b>CHENG</b>	LAW	GROUP	PLI.	C
	<b>1</b> // 1 7 7 7	UKOUI.	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	•

	Docket No.		
	U.	S. ASSIGNMENT	
	IN CONSIDERATION of consideration paid to the undersign	f the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of ed inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by	other good and valuable
Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]	SEKISUI CHEMICAL CO., L' 4-4, Nishitemma 2-chome, Kita	ГD. -ku, Osaka-city, Osaka 530-8565 JAPA	N.N.
		cipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the s to ASSIGNEE all of the right, title and	
Title of nvention]	POLYMER MATERIAL AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING SAME		AME
*If the assignment being filed fter the filing of the	for which application for Letters P. otherwise indicated below:	atent of the United States was executed on o	even date herewith unless
pplication, this	*filed on	, Serial No.	
ection must be ompleted]	(Cheng Law Group, PLI and/or filing date hereon, when kn	LC is hereby authorized to insert the serown)	ries code, serial number
	and all Letters Patent of the Un continuation, division, renewal, su for which the same may be granted	nited States to be obtained therefor on bstitute, reissue or reexamination thereof f.	said application or any for the full term or terms
	continuing, divisional, reissue or	execute all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereof and a h applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem	also to execute separate
	litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or thereon and to cooperate with th	o execute all papers necessary in connection the execute all papers necessary in connection the examination thereof or Letters Patent e ASSIGNEE in every way possible in interference, litigation, or other legal process.	this application or any or reissue patent issued obtaining and producing
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc	dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/	her/their signature(s).
Signature(s)	Hironori Tabata	Hironori TABATA	2013/2/12

Hironori Tabata	Hironori TABATA	2013/2/12
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Alain hakasiye	Akira NAKASUGA	20 13/02/13 (
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
norihino asai	Norihiro ASAI	2013/2/5
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

**PATENT REEL: 029860 FRAME: 0311** 

**RECORDED: 02/22/2013**